

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**  
(Application for change in the Name of Respected Company)  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8913 OF 2012**

**DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO. LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate on behalf of respondent has filed an application for change in the name of respondent company on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2015. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2015 and place with the main paper books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**