

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
27679/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012
in ITA No. 59/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 2/2015 has been filed seeking amendment of
cause title. There is no opposition.

I.A. is allowed.

Name of respondent company is therefore changed from
"Shin Satellite Public Company Ltd." to "Thaicom Public
Company Limited".

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.02
17:08:21 IST
Reason:(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER