

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 796/2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAICOM PUBLIC CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH C.A. No. 1298/2013

(Office report for directions)

C.A. No. 2200/2013

(Office report for directions)

Date : 21/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs.1750/-  
in all the matters is condoned.

Application for change of name of respondent company  
in C.A.No.2200 of 2013 is allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER